Common PDF File Save Path

Software for Hardware, LLC's new enhancement gives every user the ability to define a unique
location where their PDF files will be saved. Before this update the local Documents folder, or

the Desktop folder, was the default location appearing in the file save dialogue box.

With this new enhancement, you need only to navigate to your desired folder once to save a
PDF file. Then, on subsequent saves, the file save dialogue box will automatically place you in
the previously chosen folder. If you wish to change your common PDF file save location, simply
navigate to the new folder and save the PDF file.

This enhancement only applies to Contract Job/Quote level reports that are found on the
Reports menu, and, when clicking the PDF button.

How it works:

1. Open a Contract Job or Contract Quote.
a. From the SFH Job Project Screen click the Reports menu.
b. Click on your desired report.
c. Click the PDF button.

Browse to your desired common PDF file save path.

o5 Save As X
1 > ThisPC > SYSTEM (C:) > PDF Files v D Search PDF Files P
Organize v New folder z 0
A Name Date modified Type Size A
s Quick access
B Deskt % ® Accessory Price Reports w-selling price 03/18/20194:24 PM  Adobe Acrobat D... 141 KB
eskto ¢
i Accessory Price Reports 194:23PM  Adobe Acrobat D... 12KB
; Downlaads Change Order Log - new Adobe Acrobat D... 21KB
=l Documents Change Order Log Adobe Acrobat D... 25KB
&= Pictures + DFH PO Status Report - Doors Adobe Acrobat D... 16 KB
debug DFH PO Status Report - Frames Adobe Acrobat D... 16 KB
PDF Files DFH PO Status Report - Hardware Adobe Acrobat D... 17 KB
o SFH Division 10 Schedule Cover Adobe Acrobat D... 175KB
SFH . @ Division 10 Schedule Adobe Acrobat D... 18 KB
ocumenta
@ Door Price Estimates w-selling price Adobe Acrobat D... 153 KB
¢@ OneDrive Door Price Estimates Adobe Acrobat D... 26 KB
e Elevations by Tag® Adobe Acrobat D... 138 KB
is
Fabrication Reports - Doors Adobe Acrobat D... 31KB
=& Nehanrk ¥ [£] Fahrication Renorts - Frames 28 KR bl
File name: I Elevations by Tag#| v
Save as type: | PDF files (*.pdf) v
~ Hide Folders Save Cancel

a4

Click the Save button

3/20/2019

Page 1




d. On subsequent PDF file saves you will automatically be brought to your common
PDF path.
2. To change the common PDF file save path, simply browse to your newly desired folder
and click the Save button.

3/20/2019 Page 2



